
Cytology 

Key Contact Details 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Who to contact  Person(s)  Phone #  Email address 

General Enquiries   (0300 019) 2206   

Consultant Pathologist Dr Guy Martland (0300 019) 8104 guy.martland@uhd.nhs.uk  

Consultant Pathologist Dr Shireen Haider (0300 019) 2667 shireen.haider@uhd.nhs.uk  

Consultant Pathologist Dr Clare Crossland (0300 019) 2462 clare.crossland@uhd.nhs.uk  

Consultant Pathologist Dr Kudair Hussein (0300 019) 8092 kudair.hussein@uhd.nhs.uk  

Consultant Pathologist Dr Willie Chong (0300 019) 8705 willie.chong@uhd.nhs.uk  

Consultant Pathologist Dr Sharmali Gankande (0300 019) 3356 sharmali.gankande@uhd.nhs.uk 

Consultant Pathologist Dr Alina Chefani (0300 019) 8504 alina.chefani@uhd.nhs.uk 

Consultant Pathologist Dr Daniel Fielding (0300 019) 3398 daniel.fielding@uhd.nhs.uk 

Head BMS Liane Carne (0300 019) 2793 liane.carne@uhd.nhs.uk 

Chief BMS James Reed (0300 019) 8121 james.reed@uhd.nhs.uk  



Histology  

Key Contact Details 

 Who to contact  Person(s)  Phone #  Email address 

General Enquiries Histology Secretaries 
0300 019 2211 
0300 019 2283 

  

Laboratory Manager Alexandra Grainey 0300 019 4834 alexandra.grainey@uhd.nhs.uk 

Senior BMS Naomi Gordon 
0300 019 8081 
0300 019 4830 

naomi.gordon@uhd.nhs.uk  

BMS 
John Williams 
Emma Jefferies 

0300 019 8081 
john.williams@uhd.nhs.uk 
emma.jefferies@uhd.nhs.uk 

Histology Dissection Room   0300 019 8081   

Consultant Pathologist Dr Shireen Haider 0300 019 2667 shireen.haider@uhd.nhs.uk  

Consultant Pathologist Dr Clare Crossland 0300 019 2462 clare.crossland@uhd.nhs.uk  

Consultant Pathologist Dr Kudair Hussein 0300 019 8092 kudair.hussein@uhd.nhs.uk  

Consultant Pathologist Dr Guy Martland 0300 019 8104 guy.martland@uhd.nhs.uk  

Consultant Pathologist Dr Sharmali Gankande 0300 019 3356 sharmali.gankande@uhd.nhs.uk 

Consultant Pathologist Dr Tamala Surrendra 0300 019 2462 tamala.surrendra@uhd.nhs.uk  

Consultant Pathologist Dr Willie Chong 0300 019 8705 willie.chong@uhd.nhs.uk  

Consultant Pathologist Dr Alina Chefani 0300 019 8504 Alina.Chefani@uhd.nhs.uk 

Histology Secretary Jackie Smith 0300 019 2211 jaqueline.smith@uhd.nhs.uk  

SPR Dr Elena Papadakou 0300 019 3631 elena.papadakou@uhd.nhs.uk 

 


